PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, To Name Part of Route 16 the Alton E. Worcester Highway

Sec. 1 Alton E. Worcester Highway. Resolved: That the part of Route 16 that extends northeast from the town line between Mayfield Township and Kingsbury Plantation to the town line between Kingsbury Plantation and the Town of Abbot be named the Alton E. Worcester Highway.

SUMMARY

This resolve names the part of Route 16 that runs through Kingsbury Plantation from Mayfield Township to the Town of Abbot the Alton E. Worcester Highway.